Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED Light Panel SMD – LED Modules for Office Lighting
LED LIGHT PANEL
SMD
WU-M-520 (250X250)
WU-M-537 (270X270)
LED LIGHT PANEL SMD –
LED MODULES

min. typ. max. min. typ. max. min. typ. max. mV/K min. typ. max. min. typ. max. min. typ. max.
All types 64 20.3 21.7 24.3 20.9 22.4 24.9 21.8 23.2 25.8 –26.6 7.1 7.6 8.5 10.5 11.2 12.5 15.3 16.2 18.1
Use of external LED constant current driver required.
Maximum Ratings
Exceeding the maximum ratings can lead to reduction of service life or destruction of the module.
Type Operation temperature range at tc point Storage temperature range Max. allowed repetitive peak current
°C min. °C max. °C min. °C max. mA
All types –20 +70 –20 +85 1480
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Luminous flux* (lm) and efficiency (lm/W) at CRI* Beam Photo-
colour 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA angle* metric
temperature min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. code
K lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W Ra Ra °
Dimensions: 249x249 mm
WU-M-520-830 559648 warm white 3000 –80/+130 1215 1345 177 1715 1900 170 2360 2615 161 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-520-840 558905 neutral white 4000 –160/+115 1265 1415 186 1785 1995 178 2460 2745 169 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-520-850 559649 neutral white 5000 –125/+155 1380 1450 191 1945 2045 183 2680 2815 173 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-520-865 559650 cool white 6500 –165/+220 1265 1430 188 1785 2015 180 2460 2775 171 80 85 120 865/349
Dimensions: 269x269 mm
WU-M-537-830 561098 warm white 3000 –80/+130 1215 1345 177 1715 1900 170 2360 2615 161 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-537-840 561099 neutral white 4000 –160/+115 1265 1415 186 1785 1995 178 2460 2745 169 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-537-850 561100 neutral white 5000 –125/+155 1380 1450 191 1945 2045 183 2680 2815 173 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-537-865 561101 cool white 6500 –165/+220 1265 1430 188 1785 2015 180 2460 2775 171 80 85 120 865/349
* Measurement tolerance: ± 7 %
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 50 pcs.
Operating Life
L80/B10